RECORDATION FORM COVER SUBSET

10-12-1999



Our Ref.: 871-65

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

101168338

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Simon ORMEROD	
Jean-Marc BERNARD	Name: GILLES LEROUX S.A.
Francis PERIN	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 520, rue de L'Orme Gateau
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Semoy
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: France
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 45400
Other	
Execution Date: 1) 8-27-99, 2 & 3) 9-7-99	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
N. Dataut Application No.(a)	
A. Patent Application No(s).	
(1) 09/375,394	(1) (2) (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
(2) (3)	$\begin{array}{ c c }\hline (2)\\ (3)\\ \hline \end{array}$
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal number of approaches as parents inverteur
Control ming document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Joseph S. Presta	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	ration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Joseph S. Presta	October 5, 1999
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date
Reg. No. 35,329	-5
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	

10/06/1999 TLUU11 00000081 09375394

03 FC:584

40.00 OF

372671

PATENT REEL: 010292 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Simon ORMEROD, Jean-Marc BERNARD, Francis PERIN (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), of 1095, rue Saint Michel, LOURY, France 45470; 2, rue Cesar Franck, LA CHAPELLE SAINT MESMIN, France 45380, and 428 rue de la Vallee, GIDY, France, 45520, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in LINEAR PERSONALIZATION MACHINE for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 1999, under Serial No. ______;

WHEREAS, GILLES LEROUX S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of France, having an office and place of business at 520, rue de l'Orme Gateau, 45400 SEMOY, France, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

PATENT 7r9z01!.DOC REEL: 010292 FRAME: 0911

27/8/99	£ -
Date	Simon ORMEROD
Witnessed by:	
Name: Heur Molko	Date: 26 Nont 1999
Name: Heur Molko	Date: 26 Hout 1999
07-09-99 Date	0 1
Date Witnessed by:	Jean-Marc BERNARD
William of	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
0 1/07/95 Date	Francis PERIN
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:

RECORDED: 10/05/1999

Name: Date: